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EDITION 

‘22 

 

DO SMALL 

THINGS WELL 

Dear Parents and Friends, 
 

First Communion 

 

This Sunday we have 17 Year 3 students making the Sacrament of the Holy 

Eucharist. We ask that you keep these children in your prayers…. Alannah 

Azzopardi, Katelyn Browne, Zani Pham, Akucjang Marual, Annie Lam, Daniel 

Perez, Angel Barcelon, Lance Padula, Rory Van Gemeren, Liam Paguntalan, 

Michael Panagiotou, Olivia Lopez, Evie Pace, Stephen Folino, Indigo Nguyen, 

Eva Mberi and Ryeome Paltingca.  

May they grow in the light and the love that comes from Our lord Jesus Christ. 

Our thanks to Jessica Mamistvalov, Tenielle-Marie Pereira, Jackie 

O’Connor-Croyden, Samantha Restall, Vicki Ness and Doriana Cooper 

for helping the children to prepare to receive the sacrament and for 

preparing this Sunday’s celebration 

 
 
SCHOOL CLOSURE DAY 

Thursday 1st September – Staff 1st Aid training. 

 No students at school on this day 

(OSHclub will be available on this day) 
 
Brick Pavers  
 
Purchase forms are due back on Friday 26th of August. Forms are available from the 
office. If you have any questions please contact Clare Kearns 
at  clare@mtatravel.com.au or 0477 073 300. 

  
Cheers, 
Clare 
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BOOK WEEK IS COMING! 
 

 
Book Week is a celebration of books and their enjoyment and learnings we receive from them 
and is another way to promote a love of reading. Each year the CBCA creates a new theme for 
Book week. This year the theme is ‘Dreaming with eyes open…’ The children in their 
classrooms will be doing many varied book activities during the week. 
  

On Friday 26th August we will be having a Book Week Parade at 9.00am in the MPR. 
Children will be able to come to school dressed as their favourite book character (some simple 
costume ideas can be found here……… https://mumsgrapevine.com.au/2020/09/book-week-
costume-ideas/ ) 
Parents are welcome to attend our Book Week Parade at 9.00am in the MPR. 

 
 

FINALLY 
 
 In two weeks’ time you will be invited to complete a feedback survey about 
our school. We use the information you provide us to guide our efforts to 
improve our school. I encourage you all to complete the surveys if you have a 
few minutes. Getting a large sample of parental views/opinions gives us a 
more accurate understanding of where we need to concentrate improvement 
efforts. Marie Gamwell will contact you soon with more information. 
  

Have a good weekend. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
Robert Macklin 

PARISH MASS TIMES 

 

 

 

Monday:   

Tuesday:   

Wednesday: 9.00 am Queen of Heaven 

10.30am Mother of God. (Polish) 

Thursday: 9.00am Mother of God. 

Friday: 9.00am Albion 

6.00pm (Polish, Mother of God) 

Saturday: 6.00pm (Vigil) Mother of God. 

Sunday: 10.30am Albion 

9.00am Mother of God, (Polish). 

9.00am Queen of Heaven. 

https://mumsgrapevine.com.au/2020/09/book-week-costume-ideas/
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FOR YOUR DIARY… 

 
  

AUGUST  

Friday 19th August   Casual clothes day  

Sunday 21st August Sacrament of the Eucharist at 12 noon 

Monday 22nd August Book Week Begins 

Friday 26th August Book Week Activity Day 

Monday 29th August Gr 5/6 Excursion 

  

SEPTEMBER  

Thursday 1st September  Staff P.D Day NO SCHOOL FOR CHILDREN 

Friday 2rd of September Fathers’ Day Stall 

Friday 2nd September Assembly 4/5K 

Sunday 4th September Fathers’ Day 

Wed 14th – Fri 16th Sept Year 4 Doxa Camp 

Thursday 15th September Year 3 Day Camp at Doxa 

Friday 16th September Term 3 finishes at 1pm 

  

OCTOBER  

Monday 3rd October Term 4 begins at 8.45AM 

Friday 7th October St Theresa’s Feast Day 

Monday 17th October – Friday 

28th October 

Yr. 5/6 Swimming Program 

  

NOVEMBER  

Tuesday 1st November Cup Day Holiday – School Closure Day 

Wed 2nd Nov – Fri 11th Nov Prep – Year 4 Swimming Program 

Friday 11th Nov Remembrance Day 

Tuesday 15th Nov 2023 Prep Orientation Meeting 1: 9-11am 

Tuesday 22nd Nov 2023 Prep Orientation Meeting 2: 9-11am 

Mon 29th & Tues 29thth Nov School Closure Days 

  

DECEMBER  

Thursday 8th December Graduation Mass & Dinner at 6pm 

Friday 9th December Semester 2 Reports go home 

Mon 12th December Bump Up Day 

  

 BE SAFE BE HAPPY BE CARING BE READY TO LEARN 


